Table S1: Location, date and animal species sampling.
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Figure S1: graphical representation of positive samples collected from 2014 to 2020 according to the different animal groups. 
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Figure S2: DFAT or PCR confirmed rabies positive samples in companion animals, livestock, known wildlife reservoir and wildlife from 2014 to 2020. Urban district (except Bulawayo and Harare) polygons were merged with the corresponding rural districts. Districts from Harare municipality were merged in one polygon. This map was designed using QGIS Geographic Information System (Version 3.34.15). OpenSource Geospatial Foundation Project (http://qgis.org).
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FVS Location Sampling 
year Host Species (Scientific name ) Type of animal



DVSIDB-1 Makan'a farm 2014 Eland (Tragelaphus oryx ) Wild
DVSIDB-2 Chipinge 2014 Jackal (Lupulella adusta ) Wild
DVSIDB-3 Bulawayo 2014 Eland (Tragelaphus oryx ) Wild
DVSIDB-5 Chipinge 2015 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-6 Bulilimangwe district 2015 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-7 Marondera 2015 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-8 Hwedza 2016 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-9 Murehwa 2016 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild



DVSIDB-10 Mutare 2016 Bush baby (Galago moholi Wild
DVSIDB-11 Domboshawa 2016 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-12 Harare 2016 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-13 Centenary 2017 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-14 Mvurwi 2017 White-tailed mongoose (Ichneumia albicauda ) Wild
DVSIDB-15 Harare 2017 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-16 Harare 2017 Jackal (Lupulella mesomelas) Wild
DVSIDB-17 Harare 2018 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-18 Rushinga 2018 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-19 Acturus 2018 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-20 Victoria Falls 2018 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-21 Harare 2018 Honey badge (Mellivora capensis ) Wild
DVSIDB-22 Victoria Fall 2018 Honey badge (Mellivora capensis ) Wild
DVSIDB-23 Dete 2018 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-24 Marondera 2019 Jackal (Lupulella mesomelas ) Wild
DVSIDB-25 Gwanda 2019 African Wild dog (Lycaon pictus ) Wild
DVSIDB-26 Hwange airport 2020  Mangoose (Galerella sanguinea ) Wild
DVSIDB-27 Dangamvura mutare 2020 Zebre (Equus burchelli chapmani) Wild
DVSIDB-28 Marondera 2014 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-29 Marondera 2014 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-30 Plumtree 2015 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-31 Chipinge 2015 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-32 Harare 2016 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-33 Harare 2016 feline (Felis catus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-34 Goromonzi 2016 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-35 Harare 2016 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-36 Harare 2016 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-37 Harare 2016 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-38 Murehwa 2017 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-39 Glendale 2017 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-40 Ruwa 2017 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-41 Kezi 2017 Donkey (Equus asinus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-42 Acturus 2017 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-43 Acturus 2017 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-44 Acturus 2017 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-45 Inyathi 2017 Donkey (Equus asinus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-46 Harare 2017 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-47 Beatrice 2017 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-48 Harare 2017 feline (Felis catus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-49 Glendale 2017 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-50 Muzarabani 2017 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-51 Mvurwi 2017 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-52 Marondera 2018 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-53 Marondera 2018 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-54 Mvurwi 2018 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris) Domestic
DVSIDB-55 Marondera 2018 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-56 Mount dawin 2018 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-57 Mount dawin 2018 Cow (Bos taurus) Domestic
DVSIDB-58 Marondera 2018 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-59 Domboshawa 2018 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-60 Harare 2018 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-61 Guruwe 2018 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-62 Mvuma 2019 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-63 Gokwe 2019 Caprine (Capra hircus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-64 Beitbridge 2019 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-65 Binga 2019 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-66 Matobo 2019 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-67 Beatrice 2019 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-68 Tshoolotsho 2019 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-69 Masvingo 2019 Jackal (Lupulella adusta) Wild
DVSIDB-70 Gwanda 2020 Cow (Bos taurus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-71 Gwanda 2020  Pig (Sus scrofa ) Domestic
DVSIDB-72 Mount hampden 2020 Feline (Felis catus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-73 Mvurwi 2020 Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris ) Domestic
DVSIDB-74 Nyamadhlovu 2020 Donkey (Equus asinus ) Domestic
DVSIDB-75 Victoria falls 2020 White rhinoceros (Ceratotherium simum) Wild










FVS  Location

Sampling 

year

Host Species (Scientific name)

Type of animal

DVSIDB-1

Makan'a farm 2014

Eland (Tragelaphus oryx)

Wild

DVSIDB-2

Chipinge  2014

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-3

Bulawayo 2014

Eland (Tragelaphus oryx)

Wild

DVSIDB-5

Chipinge  2015

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-6

Bulilimangwe district  2015

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-7

Marondera 2015

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-8

Hwedza  2016

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-9

Murehwa  2016

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-10

Mutare 2016

Bush baby (Galago moholi

Wild

DVSIDB-11

Domboshawa  2016

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-12

Harare  2016

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-13

Centenary  2017

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-14

Mvurwi  2017

White-tailed mongoose (Ichneumia albicauda)

Wild

DVSIDB-15

Harare  2017

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-16

Harare  2017

Jackal (Lupulella mesomelas)

Wild

DVSIDB-17

Harare  2018

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-18

Rushinga  2018

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-19

Acturus 2018

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-20

Victoria Falls 2018

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-21

Harare 2018

Honey badge (Mellivora capensis)

Wild

DVSIDB-22

Victoria Fall 2018

Honey badge (Mellivora capensis)

Wild

DVSIDB-23

Dete 2018

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-24

Marondera 2019

Jackal (Lupulella mesomelas)

Wild

DVSIDB-25

Gwanda 2019

African Wild dog (Lycaon pictus)

Wild

DVSIDB-26

Hwange airport  2020

 Mangoose (Galerella sanguinea)

Wild

DVSIDB-27

Dangamvura mutare 2020

Zebre (Equus burchelli chapmani)

Wild

DVSIDB-28

Marondera 2014

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-29

Marondera 2014

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-30

Plumtree 2015

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-31

Chipinge 2015

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-32

Harare 2016

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-33

Harare 2016

feline (Felis catus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-34

Goromonzi 2016

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-35

Harare 2016

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-36

Harare 2016

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-37

Harare 2016

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-38

Murehwa 2017

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-39

Glendale 2017

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-40

Ruwa 2017

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-41

Kezi 2017

Donkey (Equus asinus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-42

Acturus 2017

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-43

Acturus 2017

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-44

Acturus 2017

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-45

Inyathi 2017

Donkey (Equus asinus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-46

Harare 2017

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-47

Beatrice 2017

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-48

Harare 2017

feline (Felis catus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-49

Glendale 2017

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-50

Muzarabani 2017

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-51

Mvurwi 2017

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-52

Marondera 2018

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-53

Marondera 2018

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-54

Mvurwi 2018

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-55

Marondera 2018

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-56

Mount dawin 2018

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-57

Mount dawin 2018

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-58

Marondera 2018

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-59

Domboshawa 2018

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-60

Harare 2018

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-61

Guruwe 2018

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-62

Mvuma 2019

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-63

Gokwe 2019

Caprine (Capra hircus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-64

Beitbridge 2019

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-65

Binga 2019

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-66

Matobo 2019

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-67

Beatrice 2019

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-68

Tshoolotsho 2019

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-69

Masvingo 2019

Jackal (Lupulella adusta)

Wild

DVSIDB-70

Gwanda 2020

Cow (Bos taurus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-71

Gwanda 2020

 Pig (Sus scrofa )

Domestic

DVSIDB-72

Mount hampden  2020

Feline (Felis catus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-73

Mvurwi 2020

Dog (Canis Lupus familiaris)

Domestic

DVSIDB-74

Nyamadhlovu 2020

Donkey (Equus asinus)

Domestic

DVSIDB-75

Victoria falls 2020 White rhinoceros (Ceratotherium simum) Wild
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